

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY **AMENDMENT** Senate Bill 326

AMENDMENT NO. A1 (to be filled in by Principal Clerk) Page 1 of 1

S326-ABK-22 [v.1] Amends Title [NO] Second Edition Senator Fitch moves to amend the bill on page 1, lines 16-17, by deleting "5:00 p.m." and substituting "5:00 1 2 <del>p.m.</del> 7:30 P.M."; 3 4 5 and on page 1, line 23, by deleting "Chapter." and substituting "Chapter or the State Board extended the closing time of the polls for every poll in the county in accordance with G.S. 163-6 7 166.01. If the State Board so extended the closing time of the polls, the ballots shall be received by the closing time as extended by the State Board in order to be counted."; 8 9 10 and on page 2, lines 4 and 15, by deleting "5:00 p.m." and substituting "5:00 p.m.7:30 P.M., or 11 12 the time provided in G.S. 163-231(b),". Amendment Sponsor SIGNED \_\_\_\_\_ Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment ADOPTED \_\_\_\_\_ FAILED \_\_\_\_ TABLED \_\_\_\_

> The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the **Senate Principal Clerk's Office**

